506415889 12/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6462646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANASONIC CORPORATION	10/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SATCO PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	110 HEARTLAND BLVD.	
City:	BRENTWOOD	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11717	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10533712
Patent Number:	9732930
Patent Number:	10458602
Patent Number:	10451223
Patent Number:	8692285
Patent Number:	8207548
Patent Number:	7675075
Patent Number:	8324632
Patent Number:	7728231
Patent Number:	7906731
Patent Number:	7755095
Patent Number:	7880185
Patent Number:	6883933
Patent Number:	6930332
Application Number:	16360821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)904-7660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3035726500

Email: morrism@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HEATH J. BRIGGS, GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 1144 15TH STREET, SUITE 3300 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	185950 - SATCO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILYN MORRIS	
SIGNATURE:	/MARILYN MORRIS/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=185950-Panasonic-Assignment-SchedulesA-B#page1.tif source=185950-Panasonic-Assignment-SchedulesA-B#page2.tif source=185950-Panasonic-Assignment-SchedulesA-B#page3.tif

SCHEDULE B

TRANSFER DOCUMENTS

Panasonic Corporation, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 1006 Oaza, Kadoma, Kadoma City, Osaka 571-8501, Japan ("Assignor"), hereby irrevocably assigns to SATCO Products, Inc., a New York corporation with its principal place of business at 110 Heartland Blvd., Brentwood, NY 11717 ("Assignee"), as of the date set forth below, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries including all rights of priority, in inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications identified on SCHEDULE A, together with future applications for patents under U.S. law or regulation or of any foreign country with respect to the patentable inventions from which any of the foregoing arise, including without limitation, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, extensions or foreign counterparts therefrom the (collectively, "Assigned Patents"), and all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such Assigned Patent prior to, on or after the Closing Date of this Agreement and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of such Assigned Patents with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Panasonic Corporation

By: Masato Murayama

Title: Authorized Signing Officer, Intellectual Property Center

Date: <u>October 20, 2020</u>

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED PATENTS

No	Registered number
1	US10533712
2	US9732930
3	US10458602
4	US10451223
5	US8692285
6	US8207548
7	US7675075
8	US8324632
9	US7728231
10	US7906731
11	US7755095
12	US7880185
13	US6883933
14	US6930332
15	US16/360821(patent application)
16	JP4116960
17	JP5346909
18	JP4160881
19	JP4045781
20	JP4067801
21	JP5103175
22	JP5189211
23	JP5433759
24	ZL201180003539.7
25	DE1658642
26	DE1439584
27	DE1700344

28	DE1819963
29	EP1658642
30	EP1439584
31	EP1700344
32	EP1819963
33	EP2597354
34	TWI384637

PATENT REEL: 054714 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 12/21/2020